covenants and the terms and conditions specified therein, the Property is 

hereby transferred to the Purchaser. 

Schedule 

Plot numbered 1 (one) being portions of Sub-lots lettered "E". "F", "G". "H" and "I" and a portion of 
the road reserve, all being parts of Lot numbered 147 (one hundred and forty-seven), being a 
portion of the Frontlands of Lot numbered 43 (forty-three) or Plantation Noitgedacht, situate in the 
Town of Linden on the right bank of the Demerara River, in the County of Demerara, in the 
Republic of Guyana, the said Plot numbered 1 (one) containing an area of 0.2132 (nought